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	Reason for change:
	The applicability of SSB based CBD in clause 8.5.5 is still limited to SSB within UE active BWP.

	
	

	Summary of change:
	Extend the applicability of SSB based CBD in clause 8.5.5 to SSB outside UE active BWP if UE supports option B-1-1. The change is same as that to clause 8.5.2 for SSB based BFD.
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<Start of Change 1>
8.5.5.1	Introduction
The requirements in this clause apply for each SSB resource in the set [image: ] configured for a serving cell, provided that the SSBs configured for candidate beam detection are actually transmitted within UE active DL BWP during the entire evaluation period specified in clause 8.5.5.2 unless the UE supports bwpOperationMeasWithoutInterrupt-r18, provided that the SSB is within the configured UE-specific CBW. The requirements in this clause apply when UE is required to perform beam failure detection on no more than 1 serving cell per band unless otherwise specified. For UE supporting intraBandNR-CA-non-collocated-r18 and if nonCollocatedTypeNR-CA-r18 is not provided for the configured FR1 intra-band non-contiguous CA, the requirements in this clause apply when UE is required to perform beam failure detection on no more than 2 serving cells per band if these 2 serving cells are in non-contiguous carriers, and no more than 1 serving cell per band otherwise.
<End of Change 1>
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